
Batesville Cross Country Invitational
Batesville, IN
Sep. 26, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Large School

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 29 1 3 6 9 10 12 14 18:19.6 1:29.6
2 Rushville Consolidate 48 5 7 8 13 15 18 21 18:51.2 1:02.8
3 East Central 50 2 4 11 16 17 19 20 18:51.4 2:23.1
4 Lawrenceburg 120 22 23 24 25 26 25:42.4 4:18.0

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Jake Chapman, 11 17:27.0
3 Isaac Trossman, 11 17:47.9
6 Deev Ranka, 11 18:33.8
9 Jaden Basler, 10 18:52.4
10 Benjamin Adams, 12 18:56.6
12 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 19:02.5
14 Eli Loichinger, 12 19:12.8

Total Time = 1:31:37.7     Total Places = 29

2. Rushville Consolidate
5 Charlie Sterrett, 12 18:25.5
7 Logan Jacobs, 10 18:34.7
8 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 18:35.6
13 Isaac Schelle, 11 19:11.6
15 Kyle Jacobs, 10 19:28.2
18 Dustin King, 11 20:12.0
21 Tanner Ash, 11 21:41.6

Total Time = 1:34:15.6     Total Places = 48

3. East Central
2 Bradyn Hatton, 11 17:29.2
4 Gavin Hicks, 11 18:14.2
11 Tyler Allison, 11 18:59.5
16 Logan Hicks, 12 19:41.9
17 Vincent Keck, 9 19:52.2
19 Abe Hiltz, 9 20:31.5
20 Cullen Tippin, 12 20:47.0

Total Time = 1:34:17.0     Total Places = 50

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Lawrenceburg
22 Ben Steelman, 11 23:35.7
23 Andre Pepito, 10 25:37.0
24 Brock Barry, 10 25:40.0
25 Auston Young, 9 25:45.4
26 Buddy Haase, 11 27:53.7

Total Time = 2:08:31.8     Total Places = 120



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jake Chapman, 11 17:27.0 Batesville
2 2 Bradyn Hatton, 11 17:29.2 East Central
3 3 Isaac Trossman, 11 17:47.9 Batesville
4 4 Gavin Hicks, 11 18:14.2 East Central
5 5 Charlie Sterrett, 12 18:25.5 Rushville Consolidate
6 6 Deev Ranka, 11 18:33.8 Batesville
7 7 Logan Jacobs, 10 18:34.7 Rushville Consolidate
8 8 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 18:35.6 Rushville Consolidate
9 9 Jaden Basler, 10 18:52.4 Batesville
10 10 Benjamin Adams, 12 18:56.6 Batesville
11 11 Tyler Allison, 11 18:59.5 East Central
12 12 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 19:02.5 Batesville
13 13 Isaac Schelle, 11 19:11.6 Rushville Consolidate
14 14 Eli Loichinger, 12 19:12.8 Batesville
15 15 Kyle Jacobs, 10 19:28.2 Rushville Consolidate
16 16 Logan Hicks, 12 19:41.9 East Central
17 17 Vincent Keck, 9 19:52.2 East Central
18 18 Dustin King, 11 20:12.0 Rushville Consolidate
19 19 Abe Hiltz, 9 20:31.5 East Central
20 20 Cullen Tippin, 12 20:47.0 East Central
21 Paxton Harris, 11 20:53.7 Batesville
22 Dominick Werner, 11 21:12.8 East Central
23 Landon Raver, 10 21:14.0 Batesville
24 Owen Darwish, 12 21:15.4 Franklin County
25 David Eppert, 9 21:30.5 East Central
26 Aiden Palmer, 11 21:36.6 East Central
27 21 Tanner Ash, 11 21:41.6 Rushville Consolidate
28 Spencer Lyon, 9 21:44.0 East Central
29 Jacob Scudder, 10 21:51.8 East Central
30 Ethan Welke, 12 23:05.9 Franklin County
31 22 Ben Steelman, 11 23:35.7 Lawrenceburg
32 Broderick Gibson, 9 24:21.3 Batesville
33 Manan Patel, 9 24:34.6 Batesville
34 23 Andre Pepito, 10 25:37.0 Lawrenceburg
35 24 Brock Barry, 10 25:40.0 Lawrenceburg
36 25 Auston Young, 9 25:45.4 Lawrenceburg
37 Kendrick Smith, 11 26:35.6 East Central
38 Ty Ellis, 9 26:46.9 Rushville Consolidate
39 26 Buddy Haase, 11 27:53.7 Lawrenceburg


